

OUTER BANKS SHAG CLUB, Inc.

Full Membership Application For Membership Year_____



The purpose of the Outer Banks Shag Club, Inc. is to promote and preserve "The Dance" and "The Music." We currently meet/dance on the 1st and 3rd Mondays of each month. Please refer to our calendar (www.obxshagclub.com) for more information. We are a non-profit organization.

The membership year is January 1 to December 31. Full Membership dues are \$35.00 per person per membership year. Please read carefully and print all information.

		Member #1	Member #2
	Last Name		
	First Name		
	Street		
	City		
	State, ZIP		
	Phone (Home – Mobile)		
	Birth Date (Month - Day)		
	e-mail		
Ple	ase circle committe	ee(s) of interest. Membership	Social & Hospitality
Budget & Finance Communications Dance Lesson Other Interests:		Newsletter Nominations & Electio Public Relations	Ways & Means
the te that the prohil Club. Liabi	erm "Outer Banks Shag Cline use of the term CLUB for the term CLUB for the unless authorized by Member(s) agree to allow the the control of the control of the control of the unit of the	ub, Inc" hereafter referred to as the CLUB is exclu- or promotions, advertising, making of reservations CLUB. Member(s) agree that this agreement rem ow the Club to use images taken during Club funct	ains in force until recinded by either the Member or th ions for the benefit of the Club. CLUB, the undersigned, being of lawful age (at least
Signature #1:			Date:
Sign	ature #2:		Date:
Men	nbership Chairman: Please remit Paymo	ent to Outer Banks Shag Club, PO Box	Date: 1126, Kitty Hawk, NC 27949

Date Received by OBSC, Inc.



OUTER BANKS SHAG CLUB, Inc. Waiver and Release of Liability



Activity Organizer: Outer Banks Shag Club ("Sponsor")

Property Owner: <u>Duck Woods Country Club or other locations hosting Outer Banks Shag</u>

<u>Club Special Events ("Property Owner")</u>

DWCC Member Sponsors: <u>Don and/or Carol Davis ("DWCC Member Sponsors")</u> **Member:** <u>Member(s) or Person(s) listed on the front of this document ("Member")</u> **Activity Description:** <u>Outer Banks Shag Club Meetings/Dances, and/or Special Events</u>

("Activity")

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Activity, IF Member is INJURED participating in the Activity, Member AGREES TO BE LEGALLY BOUND by the promises set forth below.

Member understands that these promises extend to the other members, officers, directors, agents, servants, employees, successors and/or assigns of the Sponsor, Property Owner and/or DWCC Member Sponsors.

Member WILL NOT SUE the Sponsor, Property Owner and/or DWCC Member Sponsors. Member WILL FOREVER RELEASE the Sponsor, Property Owner and/or DWCC Member Sponsors from any and all liability for the injury.

Member WILL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the Sponsor, Property Owner and/or DWCC Member Sponsors from any loss, liability, damage or cost of any kind that may occur as a result of the injury.

Member AGREES THAT THE ABOVE PROMISES ARE LEGALLY BINDING even if Member contends that his/her injuries are wholly or partly the result of NEGLIGENCE or other CONDUCT on the part of Sponsor, Property Owner and/or DWCC Member Sponsors for which a release is not contrary to public policy.

Member voluntarily ASSUMES THE RISK OF INJURY OR EVEN DEATH while participating in the Activity.

Member understands that the Activity may be INHERENTLY DANGEROUS.

Member recognizes his/her responsibility to INSPECT facilities, to exercise GOOD JUDGMENT, to ACT RESPONSIBLY and to OBEY all of Sponsor's oral or written guidance, instructions (including signage) and warnings.

Member has read and understands these promises and is VOLUNTARILY signing the front of this application INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND.